Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/18/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
379457 Canada, Inc.		10/18/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Modes Freedom Inc.
Street Address:	9050, Avenue du Parc
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Montreal
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H2N 1Y8
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78380841	REWIND
Registration Number:	3078041	REWIND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)424-0880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646 424 0770
Email: mag@scgb-law.com
Correspondent Name: Meyer A. Gross

Address Line 1: 292 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0236-100T; 0236-120T

TRADEMARK REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0768

900060756

00 / 85

0 484 H

Name: Meyer A. Gross
Address Line 1: 292 Madison Avenue
Address Line 2: 19th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Meyer A. Gross

Signature: /Meyer A. Gross/

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment 1#page1.tif source=assignment 1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0769

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF TRADE-MARKS ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:	379457 Canada Inc. , having its principal place of business at 9050, Avenue du Parc, suite 400, Montreal, Province of Quebec, H2N 1Y8
	(Hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor")
AND:	Modes Freedom Inc. , having its principal place of business at 9050, Avenue du Parc, suite 400, Montreal, Province of Quebec, H2N 1Y8
	(Hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")
to the Assignee its entire rights, "A" and the related goodwill on O consideration from the Assignee,	nereby wish to confirm that the Assignor has assigned title and interest in the trade-marks listed in Schedule ctober 18, 2005, in consideration of good and valuable the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor. gn any other documents required for recording the
Assignee as the new owner of the	e trade-marks listed in Schedule A.
SIGNED THIS30_ th day	of, 2006.
	379457 CANADA INC.
	Ast
	By: ANTONIC RAIMONDO Title: SECRETARY
	MODES FREEDOM INC.
	ABS S
	By: ANTONIO RAIMONDO Title: PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0770

SCHEDULE "A"

Trade-marks	Reg./Appl. Nos.	<u>Country</u>
REWIND	435,594	Switzerland
REWIND with katakana letters	3277588	Japan
REWIND	396 23 203	Germany
REWIND Design	97/668632	France
RWND & Logo	543,181	European Community
REWIND	527,135	European Community
REWIND	78/380,841	United States
REWIND	76/329,561	United States
VEXY	78/459,086	United States

RECORDED: 10/23/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0771